Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Butler Home Products, Inc.		06/12/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Butler Home Products, LLC	
Street Address:	311 Hopping Brook Road	
City:	Holliston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01746	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873302	CHAM-IT
Registration Number:	2505422	NEAT SWEEP
Registration Number:	2582962	DUSTALL
Registration Number:	2088269	ALWAYS ANOTHER NEAT IDEA
Registration Number:	2078081	STEP-ON-IT
Registration Number:	1789888	SCRUB BOB
Registration Number:	2009054	POWER BRUSH
Registration Number:	1900232	SUPER MOP
Registration Number:	1700604	SHORT SHOVEL
Registration Number:	1245044	SUBURBANITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

0 18

<u>.</u>СН \$265.(

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0773

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: efptrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Edward F. Perlman
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue
Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Perlman
Signature:	/efp/
Date:	06/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=E0231 assignmt#page1.tif source=E0231 assignmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TÜNC

WHEREAS, Butler Home Products, Incorporated, a corporation of Massachusetts having an office and place of business at 311 Hopping Brook Road, P.O. Box 8000, Holliston, MA 01746-8000 has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CHAM-IT	1,873,302	January 10, 1995
NEAT SWEEP	2,505,422	November 6, 2001
DUSTALL	2,582,962	June 18, 2002
ALWAYS ANOTHER NEAT IDEA	2,088,269	August 12, 1997
STEP-ON-IT	2,078,081	July 8, 1997
SCRUB BOB	1,789,888	August 24, 1993
POWER BRUSH	2,009,054	October 15, 1996
SUPER MOP	1,900,232	June 13, 1995
SHORT SHOVEL	1,700,604	July 14, 1992
SUBURBANITE	1,245,044	July 12, 1983

WHEREAS, Butler Home Products, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 311 Hopping Brook Road, Holliston, MA 01746 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Butler Home Products, Incorporated does hereby assign unto the said Butler Home Products, LLC nunc pro runc as of March 1, 2003, all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

B54651.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0775

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said I authorized corporate officer as of the 12 de	has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly by of June, 2005
6/12/05 Date	Butler Home Products, Incorporated By: Talt Male Name: Robert Michelson Title: Chief Executive Officer
Dáre	Title: Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF : COUNTY OF :	
Subscribed to and swom before me this	day of
SEAL	Notary Public
4 202	My Commission Expires

854651.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0776